• the accompanying notes to the Statements;
• the Company's audited financial statements and related notes for the year ended December 31, 2015, contained within the Company's Annual Report

on Form 10-K filed with the SEC on March 1, 2016;
• the Company's historical unaudited condensed consolidated interim financial statements and related notes as of and for the nine months ended

September 30, 2016, included in the Company's Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q filed with the SEC on October 28, 2016;
• the historical financial statements of CompareCards as of and for the year ended December 31, 2015 included as Exhibit 99.2 to the Company's

Amendment No. 1 to Current Report on Form 8-K/A filed herewith; and
• the historical unaudited financial statements of CompareCards as of and for the nine months ended September 30, 2016, included as Exhibit 99.3 to

the Company's Amendment No. 1 to Current Report on Form 8-K/A filed herewith.

1

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
For the nine months ended September 30, 2016

LendingTree, Inc.  CompareCards

Pro Forma
Adjustments

(Note 3)
Pro Forma
Combined

(in thousands, except per share amounts)
Revenue $ 283,561  $ 54,071  $ —  $ 337,632
Costs and expenses:

Cost of revenue (exclusive of depreciation and amortization
shown separately below) 10,329  613  —  10,942
Selling and marketing expense 192,416  40,241  —  232,657
General and administrative expense 26,820  2,000  —  28,820
Product development 11,384  —  —  11,384
Depreciation 3,458  8  (8) (a) 3,458
Amortization of intangibles 263  1  7,214 (b) 7,478
Restructuring and severance 72  —  —  72
Litigation settlements and contingencies 109  —  —  109

Total costs and expenses 244,851  42,863  7,206  294,920
Operating income 38,710  11,208  (7,206)  42,712
Other income (expense), net:

Interest expense (424)  (155)  —  (579)
Other income, net —  108  —  108

Income before income taxes 38,286  11,161  (7,206)  42,241
Income tax expense (15,099)  —  (1,599) (c) (16,698)
Net income from continuing operations 23,187  11,161  (8,805)  25,543
Loss from discontinued operations, net of tax (3,017)  —  —  (3,017)
Net income $ 20,170  $ 11,161  $ (8,805)  $ 22,526

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic 11,827   11,827
Diluted 12,782   12,782

Income per share from continuing operations:

0

Basic $ 1.96   $ 2.16
Diluted $ 1.81   $ 2.00

Loss per share from discontinued operations:

Basic $ (0.26)   $ (0.26)
Diluted $ (0.24)   $ (0.24)

Net income per share:

Basic $ 1.71   $ 1.90
Diluted $ 1.58   $ 1.76

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these statements.

2

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
For the year ended December 31, 2015

LendingTree, Inc.  CompareCards

Pro Forma
Adjustments

(Note 3)
Pro Forma
Combined

(in thousands, except per share amounts)
Revenue $ 254,216  $ 54,431  $ —  $ 308,647
Costs and expenses:

Cost of revenue (exclusive of depreciation and amortization
shown separately below) 9,370  131  —  9,501
Selling and marketing expense 172,849  53,483  —  226,332
General and administrative expense 30,030  2,330  —  32,360
Product development 10,485  —  —  10,485
Depreciation 3,008  5  (5) (a) 3,008
Amortization of intangibles 149  2  9,618 (b) 9,769
Restructuring and severance 422  —  —  422
Litigation settlements and contingencies (611)  —  —  (611)

Total costs and expenses 225,702  55,951  9,613  291,266
Operating income (loss) 28,514  (1,520)  (9,613)  17,381
Other income (expense), net:

Guaranteed payments —  (260)  —  (260)
Interest expense (171)  (106)  —  (277)
Other income, net —  31  —  31

Income (loss) before income taxes 28,343  (1,855)  (9,613)  16,875
Income tax benefit 22,973  —  4,637 (c) 27,610
Net income (loss) from continuing operations 51,316  (1,855)  (4,976)  44,485
Loss from discontinued operations, net of tax (3,269)  —  —  (3,269)
Net income (loss) $ 48,047  $ (1,855)  $ (4,976)  $ 41,216

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic 11,516   11,516
Diluted 12,541   12,541

Income per share from continuing operations:

0

Basic $ 4.46   $ 3.86
Diluted $ 4.09   $ 3.55

Loss per share from discontinued operations:

Basic $ (0.28)   $ (0.28)
Diluted $ (0.26)   $ (0.26)

Net income per share:

Basic $ 4.17   $ 3.58
Diluted $ 3.83   $ 3.29

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these statements.

3

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
As of September 30, 2016

LendingTree, Inc.  CompareCards

Pro Forma
Adjustments (Note

3)
Pro Forma
Combined

(in thousands)
ASSETS:

Cash and cash equivalents $ 176,925  $ 3,596  $ (84,492) (d) $ 96,029
Restricted cash and cash equivalents 4,091  —  —  4,091
Accounts receivable, net 38,185  6,312  (126) (e) 44,371
Prepaid and other current assets 3,925  237  —  4,162

Total current assets 223,126  10,145  (84,618)  148,653
Property and equipment, net 13,399  34  (34) (f) 13,399
Goodwill 4,007  —  47,689 (g) 51,696
Intangible assets, net 15,229  552  54,848 (h) 70,629
Deferred income tax assets 16,341  —  176 (m) 16,517
Other non-current assets 855  334  (24) (i) 1,165
Non-current assets of discontinued operations 4,142  —  —  4,142
Total assets $ 277,099  $ 11,065  $ 18,037  $ 306,201

LIABILITIES:

Accounts payable, trade $ 2,815  $ 5,395  $ —  $ 8,210
Accrued expenses and other current liabilities 37,719  866  —  38,585
Current liabilities of discontinued operations 11,978  —  —  11,978

Total current liabilities 52,512  6,261  —  58,773
Contingent consideration —  —  23,100 (j) 23,100
Other non-current liabilities 1,753  1,510  (1,510) (k) 1,753
Non-current liabilities of discontinued operations 27  —  —  27
Total liabilities 54,292  7,771  21,590  83,653

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY:

Common stock 140  —  —  140
Additional paid-in capital 1,016,706  3,294  (3,294) (l) 1,016,706
Accumulated deficit (729,954)  —  (259) (m) (730,213)
Treasury stock (64,085)  —  —  (64,085)

Total shareholders' equity 222,807  3,294  (3,553)  222,548
Total liabilities and shareholders' equity $ 277,099  $ 11,065  $ 18,037  $ 306,201

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these statements.

4

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(in thousands)

NOTE 1—BASIS OF PRESENTATION

The Statements were prepared in accordance with generally accepted accounting principles in the United States (“U.S. GAAP”) and pursuant to Article
11 of Regulation S-X, and present the pro forma balance sheet and statements of operations of the Company based upon historical information after giving
effect to the Acquisition and the adjustments described in these footnotes. The unaudited pro forma balance sheet is presented as if the Acquisition had